© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 7
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the Cisco
Select Unified Computing
Systems Accessories Spare
Product End-of-Life Notice
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 7
Contents
Overview 3
End-of-life milestones 3
Product part numbers 3
Product migration options 6
For more information 6
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 7
Overview
EOL13710
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life dates for the Cisco Select Unified
Computing Systems Accessories Spare. The last day to order the affected product(s) is
March 10, 2022 . Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive support
from the Cisco Technical Assistance Center (TAC) as shown in Table 1 of the EoL bulletin.
Table 1 describes the end-of-life milestones, definitions, and dates for the affected
product(s). Table 2 lists the product part numbers affected by this announcement. For
customers with active and paid service and support contracts, support will be available under
the terms and conditions of customers' service contract.
End-of-life milestones
Table 1. End-of-Life Milestones and Dates for the Cisco Select Unified Computing Systems Accessories Spare
Milestone Definition Date
End-of-Life
Announcement Date
The date the document that announces the end-of-sale and end-of-life
of a product is distributed to the general public.
March 10, 2021
End-of-Sale Date
Accessory
The last date to order the product through Cisco point-of-sale
mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale after this date.
March 10, 2022
Last Ship Date
Accessory
The last-possible ship date that can be requested of Cisco and/or its
contract manufacturers. Actual ship date is dependent on lead time.
June 9, 2022
Product part numbers
Table 2. Product part numbers affected by this announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
UCS-CPU-3104= 1.7 GHz 3104/85W 6C/8.25MB Cache/DDR4 2133MHz
UCS-CPU-3106= 1.7 GHz 3106/85W 8C/11MB Cache/DDR4 2133MHz
UCS-CPU-4108= 1.8 GHz 4108/85W 8C/11MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-4110= 2.1 GHz 4110/85W 8C/11MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-4112= 2.6 GHz 4112/85W 4C/8.25MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-4114= 2.2 GHz 4114/85W 10C/13.75MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-4116= 2.1 GHz 4116/85W 12C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-5115= 2.4 GHz 5115/85W 10C/13.75MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-5117= 2.0 GHz 5117/105W 14C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-5118= 2.3 GHz 5118/105W 12C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-5120= 2.2 GHz 5120/105W 14C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-5122= 3.6 GHz 5122/105W 4C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 7
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
UCS-CPU-6126= 2.6 GHz 6126/125W 12C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6128= 3.4 GHz 6128/115W 6C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6130= 2.1 GHz 6130/125W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6132= 2.6 GHz 6132/140W 14C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6134= 3.2 GHz 6134/130W 8C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6134M= 3.2 GHz 6134M/130W 8C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6136= 3.0 GHz 6136/150W 12C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6138= 2.0 GHz 6138/125W 20C/27.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6138T= 2.0 GHz 6138T/125W 20C/27.5MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6140= 2.3 GHz 6140/140W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6140M= 2.3 GHz 6140M/140W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6142= 2.6 GHz 6142/150W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6142M= 2.6 GHz 6142M/150W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6144= 3.5 GHz 6144/150W 8C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6146= 3.2 GHz 6146/165W 12C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6148= 2.4 GHz 6148/150W 20C/27.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6150= 2.7 GHz 6150/165W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6152= 2.1 GHz 6152/140W 22C/30.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-6154= 3.0 GHz 6154/200W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8153= 2.0 GHz 8153/125W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8156= 3.6 GHz 8156/105W 4C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8158= 3.0 GHz 8158/150W 12C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8160= 2.1 GHz 8160/150W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8160M= 2.1 GHz 8160M/150W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8160T= 2.1 GHz 8160/150W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8164= 2.0 GHz 8164/150W 26C/35.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8168= 2.7 GHz 8168/205W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8170= 2.1 GHz 8170/165W 26C/35.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8170M= 2.1 GHz 8170M/165W 26C/35.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8176= 2.1 GHz 8176/165W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8176M= 2.1 GHz 8176M/165W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8180= 2.5 GHz 8180/205W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-8180M= 2.5 GHz 8180M/205W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-3104= 1.7 GHz 3104/85W 6C/8.25MB Cache/DDR4 2133MHz
HX-CPU-3106= 1.7 GHz 3106/85W 8C/11MB Cache/DDR4 2133MHz
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 7
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
HX-CPU-4108= 1.8 GHz 4108/85W 8C/11MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-4110= 2.1 GHz 4110/85W 8C/11MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-4112= 2.6 GHz 4112/85W 4C/8.25MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-4114= 2.2 GHz 4114/85W 10C/13.75MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-4116= 2.1 GHz 4116/85W 12C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-5115= 2.4 GHz 5115/85W 10C/13.75MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-5117= 2.0 GHz 5117/105W 14C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-5118= 2.3 GHz 5118/105W 12C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-5120= 2.2 GHz 5120/105W 14C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz
HX-CPU-5122= 3.6 GHz 5122/105W 4C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6126= 2.6 GHz 6126/125W 12C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6128= 3.4 GHz 6128/115W 6C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6130= 2.1 GHz 6130/125W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6132= 2.6 GHz 6132/140W 14C/19.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6134= 3.2 GHz 6134/130W 8C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6134M= 3.2 GHz 6134M/130W 8C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6136= 3.0 GHz 6136/150W 12C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6138= 2.0 GHz 6138/125W 20C/27.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6138T= 2.0 GHz 6138T/125W 20C/27.5MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6140= 2.3 GHz 6140/140W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6140M= 2.3 GHz 6140M/140W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6142= 2.6 GHz 6142/150W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6142M= 2.6 GHz 6142M/150W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6144= 3.5 GHz 6144/150W 8C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6146= 3.2 GHz 6146/165W 12C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6148= 2.4 GHz 6148/150W 20C/27.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6150= 2.7 GHz 6150/165W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6152= 2.1 GHz 6152/140W 22C/30.25MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-6154= 3.0 GHz 6154/200W 18C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8153= 2.0 GHz 8153/125W 16C/22MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8156= 3.6 GHz 8156/105W 4C/16.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8158= 3.0 GHz 8158/150W 12C/24.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8160= 2.1 GHz 8160/150W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8160M= 2.1 GHz 8160M/150W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8160T= 2.1 GHz 8160/150W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 7
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
HX-CPU-8164= 2.0 GHz 8164/150W 26C/35.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8168= 2.7 GHz 8168/205W 24C/33MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8170= 2.1 GHz 8170/165W 26C/35.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8170M= 2.1 GHz 8170M/165W 26C/35.75MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8176= 2.1 GHz 8176/165W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8176M= 2.1 GHz 8176M/165W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8180= 2.5 GHz 8180/205W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
HX-CPU-8180M= 2.5 GHz 8180M/205W 28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4 2666MHz
Product migration options
There is no replacement available for the Cisco Select Unified Computing Systems Accessories Spare at this
time.
Service prices for Cisco products are subject to change after the product End-of-Sale date.
The Cisco Takeback and Recycle program helps businesses properly dispose of surplus products that have
reached their end of useful life. The program is open to all business users of Cisco equipment and its
associated brands and subsidiaries. For more information, go to:
For more information
For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to:
For more information about the Cisco Product Warranties, go to:
To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to:
Any authorized translation issued by Cisco Systems or affiliates of this end-of-life Product Bulletin is intended
to help customers understand the content described in the English version. This translation is the result of a
commercially reasonable effort; however, if there are discrepancies between the English version and the
translated document, please refer to the English version, which is considered authoritative.
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 7
Printed in USA C51-2369769-00 03/21